Other non current interest-bearing liabilities 7,479 6,582 6,535 7,422 8,153 8,726 10,028
Current interest-bearing liabilities including derivatives 14,668 17,279 10,510 7,605 7,824 9,472 6,479
Total 21,586 23,403 16,159 14,207 15,749 18,003 16,509

CAPITAL EMPLOYED AND FINANCING
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

2011 2011 2011 2011 2012 2012 2012
Capital employed 36,267 38,232 39,667 37,942 40,193 42,603 41,285
- of which, goodwill 25,343 25,663 27,138 27,014 27,824 29,924 28,635
- of which, other intangibles and fixed assets 8,496 10,129 10,043 10,126 10,436 10,599 10,917
- of which, shares in associates 1,111 1,121 1,234 1,211 1,206 1,231 1,444
Assets and liabilities of disposal group classified as held for sale 6,299 6,379 - - - 396 382
Net debt 21,586 23,403 16,159 14,207 15,749 18,003 16,509
Non-controlling interest 198 301 201 208 214 211 183
Shareholders' equity, excluding non-controlling interest 20,783 20,907 23,308 23,527 24,231 24,785 24,975

DATA PER SHARE Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Jan-Sep Full Year Q1 Q2 Q3 Jan-Sep 12 month
2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2012 2012 2012 2012 rolling
SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK

Earnings per share after tax and before dilution  1)
2.57 3.08 4.40 0.40 10.05 10.45 3.09 3.51 3.50 10.10 10.50

Earnings per share after tax and dilution  2)
2.53 3.07 4.42 0.30 10.02 10.33 3.10 3.51 3.49 10.10 10.40

Earnings per share after tax and dilution excluding items affecting comparability  2)  10)
2.52 3.05 3.30 3.43 8.86 12.30 3.10 3.51 3.49 10.10 13.53

Earnings per share after tax and dilution after dilution  2)
58.34 59.35 65.91 65.79 64.98 65.54 68.24 67.24 67.39 67.65

14

   Corporate Identity nr: 556059-3575

RESULTS BY DIVISION

SEK M

Jul - Sep and 30 Sep respectively 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012
Sales, external 3,086 3,047 2,302 2,463 1,719 1,845 1,507 1,554 2,228 2,636 10,841 3)

11,545 3)
Sales, intragroup 69 46 11 12 103 134 17 14 13 13 -213 -217
Sales 3,155 3,093 2,312 2,474 1,822 1,979 1,524 1,568 2,241 2,648 -213 -217 10,841 11,545